Category VI Fee Schedule

Area

Cafeteria/Large Group Instruction
Room/Multi-Purpose Room/
Community Room at any School
Listed

Area
Gymnasiums

Area
Classroom
(Not Available at Elementary Schools

Area

Kitchen

(If preparing food cafeteria staff
is required)

Area
Natatorium (Pool)
Lifeguard is necessary

School

HR Swift School

EH Slaybaugh Schools
CJ Davenport Schools
JD Miller School
Alder/Fernwood Middle
High School

School

HR Swift School

EH Slaybaugh Schools

CJ Davenport Schools

JD Miller School

Alder Middle

Fernwood Middle (A or B)
Fernwood Middle (Both Sides)
High School Auxiliary Gyms
High School Main Gym

School
Alder/Fernwood Middle
High School

School

HR Swift School

EH Slaybaugh Schools
CJ Davenport Schools
JD Miller School
Alder/Fernwood Middle
High School

School
High School

Cost
$350.00 /hr.
$350.00 /hr.
$350.00 /hr.
$350.00 /hr.
$350.00 /hr.
$350.00 /hr.

Cost
$200.00 /hr.
$200.00 /hr.
$200.00 /hr.
$200.00 /hr.
$350.00 /hr.
$200.00 /hr.
$350.00 /hr.
$300.00 /hr.
$350.00 /hr.

Cost
$100.00 /hr.
$100.00 /hr.

Cost
$150.00 /hr.
$150.00 /hr.
$150.00 /hr.
$150.00 /hr.
$150.00 /hr.
$150.00 /hr.

Cost
$350.00 /hr.
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Area

Baseball, Softball, Soccer Fields

Charge is per Field

Area
Outside Basketball Court
Charge is per Court

Area
Tennis Courts
Charge is per Court

Area

Playfields

Area
Parking Lots

Area
Auditorium

Category VI Fee Schedule

School
Elementary Schools
Alder/Fernwood Middle

School
Fernwood Middle

School
Fernwood Middle
High School

School
Elementary Schools
Alder/Fernwood Middle

School

Elementary Schools
Alder/Fernwood Middle
High School

School
Fernwood Middle

Cost
$30.00 /hr.
$30.00 /hr.

Cost
$20.00 /hr.

Cost
$20.00 /hr.
$20.00 /hr.

Cost
$30.00 /hr.
$30.00 /hr.

Cost
$30.00 /hr.
$30.00 /hr.
$30.00 /hr.

Cost
$350.00 /hr.
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