## Category VI Fee Schedule

Area Cafeteria/Large Group Instruction Room/Multi-Purpose Room/ Community Room at any School Listed	School HR Swift School EH Slaybaugh Schools CJ Davenport Schools JD Miller School Alder/Fernwood Middle High School	Cost \$350.00 /hr. \$350.00 /hr. \$350.00 /hr. \$350.00 /hr. \$350.00 /hr. \$350.00 /hr.
<b>Area</b> Gymnasiums	School HR Swift School	<b>Cost</b> \$200.00 /hr.
•	EH Slaybaugh Schools	\$200.00 /hr.
	CJ Davenport Schools	\$200.00 /hr.
	JD Miller School	\$200.00 /hr.
	Alder Middle	\$350.00 /hr.
	Fernwood Middle (A or B)	\$200.00 /hr.
	Fernwood Middle (Both Sides)	\$350.00 /hr.
	High School Auxiliary Gyms	\$300.00 /hr.
	High School Main Gym	\$350.00 /hr.
Area	School	Cost
Classroom	Alder/Fernwood Middle	\$100.00 /hr.
(Not Available at Elementary Schools	High School	\$100.00 /hr.
Area	School	Cost
Kitchen	HR Swift School	\$150.00 /hr.
(If preparing food cafeteria staff	EH Slaybaugh Schools	\$150.00 /hr.
is required)	CJ Davenport Schools	\$150.00 /hr.
	JD Miller School	\$150.00 /hr.
	Alder/Fernwood Middle	\$150.00 /hr.
	High School	\$150.00 /hr.
Area	School	Cost
Natatorium (Pool)	High School	\$350.00 /hr.
Lifeguard is necessary		

## Category VI Fee Schedule

Area	School	Cost
Baseball, Softball, Soccer Fields	Elementary Schools	\$30.00 /hr.
Charge is per Field	Alder/Fernwood Middle	\$30.00 /hr.
Area	School	Cost
Outside Basketball Court	Fernwood Middle	\$20.00 /hr.
Charge is per Court		
Area	School	Cost
Tennis Courts	Fernwood Middle	\$20.00 /hr.
Charge is per Court	High School	\$20.00 /hr.
Area	School	Cost
Playfields	Elementary Schools	\$30.00 /hr.
·	Alder/Fernwood Middle	\$30.00 /hr.
Area	School	Cost
Parking Lots	Elementary Schools	\$30.00 /hr.
Tarking Lots	Alder/Fernwood Middle	\$30.00 /hr.
	·	•
	High School	\$30.00 /hr.
Area	School	Cost
Auditorium	Fernwood Middle	\$350.00 /hr.